Table 10-33W-3

Standards of grade TDA for MOS 33W

	
	
	
	
	Number of positions*
	

	Line
	Duty position
	Code
	Grade
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	Explanatory notes

	1
	MI SYS MNTR/INTGR

TES INTGR/MNTR

Shadow UAV RPR

Hunter UAV RPR
	33W1O

33W1P

33W1O4T

33W1OU2

33W1OU3
	PFC
	
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	2
	3
	3
	1. Grades of additional positions will be in same pattern and applied to the total aggregate within the same section, paragraph to include ASI’s.

2. ASI’s will not be graded separately. 

3. Grading pattern will be used for all positions not specifically identified by any other line. 

4. TES INTGR/MNTR repairer for TENCAP family of systems positions will be coded with ASI 4T.

5. System Design NCO positions will be coded with SQI P.

6. Shadow Unmanned Aerial Vehicle Repair ((UAV) positions will be coded with ASI U2.

7. Hunter UAV Repair positions will be coded with ASI U3.
8. USA Training and Doctrine Command (TRADOC) MOS 33W positions will be graded per DA Pam 611-21, chapter 11 guidance.

	2
	MI SYS MNTR/INTGR

TES INTGR/MNTR

Shadow UAV RPR
Hunter UAV RPR
	33W1O

33W1P

33W1O4T

33W1OU2

33W1OU3
	SPC
	1
	1
	1
	2
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	4
	

	3
	MI SYS MNTR/INTGR

TES INTGR/MNTR

Shadow UAV RPR

Hunter UAV RPR


	33W2O

33W2P

33W2O4T

33W2OU2

33W2OU3
	SGT
	
	
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	2
	2
	

	4
	MI SYS MNTR/INTGR SGT

TES INTGR/MNTR

Shadow UAV RPR SGT
Hunter UAV RPR SGT
	33W3O

33W3P

33W3O4T

33W3OU2

33W3OU3
	SSG
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	

	5
	MI SYS MNTR/INTGR
	33W2O 
	SGT
	
	
	1
	1
	2
	2
	3
	3
	4
	4
	1. Grades of additional positions will be in same pattern.

2. AC/RC support positions will be graded using this table.

	6
	MI SYS MNTR/INTGR SGT
	33W3O
	SSG
	1
	1
	1
	2
	2
	3
	3
	3
	3
	4
	

	7
	SR MI SYS MNTR/INTGR
	33W4O
	SFC
	
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	2
	2
	

	8
	MI SYS MNTR/INTGR

	33W1O
	PFC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	USA Intelligence and Security Command (INSCOM--MI-NSA (11).

	9
	MI SYS MNTR/INTGR
	33W1O
	SPC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	INSCOM--MI-NSA (20). 

	10
	MI SYS MNTR/INTGRE
	33W2O 
	SGT
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1. USA Element--SHAPE.

2. Joint Activity--NATO Multi Svc-Middlesex.

3. Ballistic Missile Defense Systems Command--USA Space and Strategic Def-Arlington.

4. INSCOM; a. MI-NSA (8). 

b. MI-Camp Humphrey.

c. MI-Ft Gordon.

5. TRADOC.

a. USAICFH-JNT/Intgr.

b. USAICFH-Transm Div. 

c. JRTC-UAV (2).

6. USA Strategic Def Colo Spgs. 

	11
	MI SYS MNTR/INTGR SGT
	33W3O
	SSG
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1. USA Element--SHAPE.

2. AMC--USA CECOM Rsch-Ft Monmouth (3).

3. Army National Guard--MI-Draper.

4. INSCOM;
a. MI-NSA (5). 

b. MI-Ft Gordon QC (2).

	12
	SR MI SYS MNTR/INTGR

SR TES INTGR/MNTR

SR UAV RPR SGT
	33W4O

33W4O4T

33W4OU2

33W4OU3
	SFC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1. INSCOM;
a. MI-NSA (2).

b. MI-Ft Gordon QC.

c. MI-Camp Humphrey (2).

2. Department of Defense (DoD)--Def Threat Red-Alexandria.

3. AMC--USA CECOM Rsch-Ft Monmouth.

4. Ballistic Missile Defense Systems Command--USA Space Program-Alexandria (2).

5. TRADOC--MI-Ft Huachuca Production Control (PC).

	13
	SR CAREER ADVISOR
	33W4O
	SFC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	U.S. Army Human Resources Command (HRC)--Alexandria.

	14
	PLATOON SERGEANT
	33W4O
	SFC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Principal NCO in MI Plt Hq. 

	15


	CH MI SYS MNTR/INTGR

	33W5O
	MSG
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1. INSCOM;
a. MI-NSA-.

b. MI-Ft Gordon (2).

c. MI-Camp Humphrey.

2. USA Material Command (AMC)—Tobyhanna (USAR).

3. TRADOC--MI-Ft Huachuca Shop 2 (SH2).

	16
	FIRST SERGEANT
	33W5M
	1SG
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Principal NCO of MI Co. 

	17
	SR STAFF NCO
	33W5O
	SGM
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1. INSCOM--Ft Belvoir (2).

2. TRADOC-MI Ft Huachuca Shop 2 (SH2).

3. IEW Test Dir-Ft Huachuca.

	Notes:

1. *Blank spaces in this column indicate not applicable.

2. Unless otherwise noted in explanatory notes, single lines provide grading for one position only. Numbers in (#) indicate total of multiple positions in TDA/organizations.
3 When TDA organizations are supported with additional and/or dual line TDA positions, augmentation (A) and base paragraph will be graded in the aggregate.

4. When no grading guidance is provided by this table for coding TDA, MACOM Manpower Managers will coordinate with the appropriate Branch Personnel Proponent USAIC&FH (listed in AR 600-3) to support additional manpower grading requirements.


